



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2026  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2026

PALLAVI SACHIN KANSE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Y.G. Birajdar h/f. Mr. N.S. Shinde  
APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. V.V. Jahagirdar  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. V.V. Wakode

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 17<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant tendered a copy of the charge-sheet across the bar. The same is taken on record.
2. He undertakes to supply a copy of the charge-sheet to the learned Advocate for the Respondent. 2.
3. Learned Advocate for respondent no. 2 submits that he has to go through the charge-sheet and, therefore, he sought one week's time.
4. Having considered the above fact, list the matter on 21.04.2026.
5. No further time will be granted.

( ABHAY J. MANTRI, J. )